1	Title	
2	Analysis of In	npediments to Fair Housing – For the purpose of adopting an Analysis of
3	Impediments to	o Fair Housing.
4	Body	
5		
6		CITY COUNCIL OF THE
7		City of Annapolis
8		
9		Resolution 13-15
10		
11	Spo	nsored by: Alderman Kirby, Alderman Budge, Alderman Littmann
12		
13		
14	Referred to	
15	Housing and I	Human Welfare
16		
17	A DESOLUTION	ION concerning
18 19	A KESULUT	TON concerning
20		Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing
21		Amarysis of impediments to rail Housing
22 23	FOR the pur	pose of adopting an Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing.
24 25 26 27 28	WHEREAS,	the City of Annapolis, Maryland is an entitlement community under the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's (HUD) Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG); and
29 30 31	WHEREAS,	in accordance with the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, each entitlement community must "affirmatively further fair housing;" and
32 33	WHEREAS,	in order to "affirmatively further fair housing," each entitlement community
34	WHEREAS,	must conduct a Fair Housing Analysis, which identifies any impediments to fair
35		housing choice; and
36		nousing energy and
37	WHEREAS,	the City of Annapolis has prepared this FY 2015-2019 Analysis of Impediments
38	,	to Fair Housing Choice.
39		
10		
11 12		EFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice for the period beginning July 1,
13	2016 through J	fune 30, 2020 is hereby approved,
14		

1	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the
2	City of Annapolis is committed to pursue the goals and strategies to address those impediments
3	identified in the analysis.
4	
5	
6	
7	EXPLANATION
8	CAPITAL LETTERS indicate matter added to existing law.
9	Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.
10	<u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments.